(Rev. 6-93)	Docket No.:
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → →	
To the Honorable Company Pate 102140	Jaress of receiving party(ies):
David One Michigan	2. Name and sales of resciving party(ics).
Bank One, Michigan	Name: Texstyle, Inc.
υψ/ α ο/ο σ	Internal Address:
	memai Addiess.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 555 Murray Avenue; Suite A
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45227
☐ Corporation-State	
☑ Other Michigan Chartered Bank	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☑ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Evecution Date: May 21, 2002	designation is Yes N
Execution Date: May 31, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/776,050 75/714,635 75/776,051	2,210,321 1,999,993 1,823,765 1,371,353
	1,571,555
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
,	
Name: <u>Jean-Marc Brun, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$190.00
Internal Address:	,
V. C. I. C II.D.	☑ Enclosed
Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease, LLP	M Authorized to be about the deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.; 11th Floor	Deposit account number:
	22-0585
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	
6/28/2002 LINELLER 00000165 /5//6050 DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	
2 FC:482 150.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	ation is two and assumed and according to the standard and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	лион is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
160	May My
Jean-Marc Brun	Signature June 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0386

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS **AND** TRADENAMES, dated as of May 31, 2002 (this "Release") is made by Bank One, Michigan, a Michigan chartered bank ("Bank One"), for the benefit of TexStyle, Inc. ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Loan Agreement and Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2000 between Bank One and Borrower, as amended from time to time (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), and a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Tradenames dated as of May 19, 2000 (the "Assignment"), Borrower granted to Bank One a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Assignment);

WHEREAS, the Assignment and Bank One's interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of July 21, 2002, at Reel 002118, Frame 0839:

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) of Borrower have been paid in full and Bank One wishes to release and assign all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank One hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto, granted to Bank One, and any right, title and interest of Bank One in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, is hereby assigned to Borrower, without recourse, representation or warranty, and shall cease and become void.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, Bank One shall, at the request and expense of Borrower, execute and deliver such further documents and perform such further acts as may be necessary in order to effectively release and assign any and all interest of Bank One in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank One has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK ONE, MICHIGAN

Scott W. Unhart
Scott W. Unkeyur
Ant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0387

Schedule I

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks, etc.:

SHOWERART
TEXSTYLE (AND DESIGN)
Registration No. 1,371,353
SNAPUPS
Registration No. 1,999,993
SNAPUPS
Registration No. 1,823,765
LIFE STYLE
Serial No. 75-776,051
LIFE STYLE AND DESIGN
LIFE AND STYLE
Serial No. 75-774,635

TEXSTYLE HOME FASHIONS Tradename

License Agreements:

A. Assignor as Licensor:

- 1. License Agreement dated December 22, 1999 between Borrower and Carpenter Co.
- 2. License Agreement dated November 22, 1999 between Borrower and Arrow Industries, Inc.
- 3. License Agreement dated November 15, 1999 between Borrower and Thomasville Home Furnishings, Inc.

B. Assignee as Licensee:

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0388

STATE OF OHIO)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

The foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Tradenames was executed and acknowledged before me this day of June, 2002, by Scott Unkraut, personally known to me to be a Vice President of Bank One, Michigan, a Michigan chartered bank, on behalf of such bank.

State Bohman
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6/10/02 - 397854



KATHY BOHMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3-1-2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0389